Version 07/2014
EPT-SPT-SMS-004-EN
INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK
Electric Pallet Truck
WARNING
Do not use the pallet truck before reading and
understanding these operating instructions.
NOTE:

a
rk
 1.2 Manufacturer`s type designation  EPT15 SPT 15
1.3 Drive  Electric
1.4 Operator type  Pedestrian
1.5 Load Capacity / rated load     Q (t) 1.5
1.6 Load centre distance   c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork   x (mm) 946
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1293 1279
W
e
ig
h
t 2.1 Service weight kg 190 165
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 510/1180 458/1207
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1550/40 130/35
T
y
re
s
,
c
h
a
s
s
is
3.1 Tires  Polyurethane (PU)
3.2 Tire size, front  x w (mm)  220×70
3.3 Tire size, rear  x w (mm)  80×70
3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions)  x w (mm) 50(80)1)×30 50×30
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)  1x +2/ 4
3.6 Tread, front               b10 (mm) 340(410)1)   340
3.7 Tread, rear  b11 (mm) 380
D
im
e
n
s
io
n
s
4.4 Lift  h3 (mm) 115
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max.  h14 (mm) 800 / 1170 850 / 1295
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 85 (80)
4.19 Overall length  l1 (mm) 1648(1660)1) 1666
4.20 Length to face of forks  l2 (mm) 498(510)1) 516
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 560(574)1) 560
4.22 Fork dimensions  s/e/l (mm) 48/160/
1150 2) 4.25 Distance between fork- arms    b5 (mm) 540 (520)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 37(32)
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways        Ast (mm) 1950 1961
4.35 Turning radius  Wa (mm) 1445 1507
P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
c
e
d
a
ta
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen  km/h 4.2 / 4.6
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.03 / 0.053 -
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen                      m/s 0.049 / 0.036 -
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen               % 4 / 10
5.10 Service brake  Electromagnetic
E
le